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**N/C = Game will not count towards standings/PowerRankings 

 

 

Gm# Date Opponent    Place V/JV Time 

S1 New Date Pending* Independence (Scrimmage)-*likely Nov 6 or 10? LOHS V 6:00 

S2 Wed, Nov 8 Parkview Baptist (Scrimmage) LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

 First Day to Play Mon, Nov 13 (practices Mon, Oct 9)    

1 Tue, Nov 14 Episcopal (following girls game at 6:00) LOHS V 7:30 

2 Thu, Nov 16 Central Central HS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

T1 Fri, Nov 17-18 Piney Woods Tournament @ Covington Covington TBA V only TBA 

3 Tue, Nov 28 Lutcher Lutcher HS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

4 Thu, Nov 30 Zachary LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

T2 Dec 1-2 Copa Acadiana (Burbank in 2023) Burbank  TBA 

5 Thu, Dec 7 Ellender Ellender HS V/JV 5:30/7:00 

6 Tue, Dec 11 Woodlawn  LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

T3 Dec 15-17 Lion Cup (Gonzales) Lamar-Dixon  TBA 

7 Tue, Dec 19 Covington Covington HS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

  HOLIDAY BREAK-NO Games/Practice TBA    

8 Fri, Jan 5 Baton Rouge HS LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

9 Tue, Jan 9 Liberty Magnet Liberty HS V 3:00 

10 Fri, Jan 12 St Amant (D) LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

11 Tue, Jan 16 Denham Springs (D)  DSHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

12 Fri, Jan 19 Walker (D) LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

13 Tue, Jan 23 Dutchtown (D) LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

14 Fri,Jan 26 East Ascension (D) EAHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

N/C** Sat Jan 27 Independence (JV game/Senior Day-Night) LOHS JV/Sr? TBA 

 15 Mon, Jan 29 John Ehret (last day of reg season) LOHS V/JV 5:30/7:00 

 Date TBA PLAYOFF BRACKET ANNOUNCED    

 1st Round Jan 31 - Feb 4 TBA V TBA 

 2nd Round Feb 5 - Feb 8 TBA V TBA 

 Quarterfinal Feb 9 – 13 TBA V TBA 

 Semifinal Feb 14 - 17  TBA V TBA 

 State Final Feb 21 – 24 Southeastern Univ V TBA 


